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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Open season for sunfish in Goodhue county.—The
open season for the taking of sunfish in Goodhue County is hereby
extended from the closing date of said season as now provided by
Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5573, as amended,
to and including February 1 following.

Sec. 2. Law modified.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927,
Section 5573, as amended, is hereby superseded, modified, and
amended so far as may be necessary to give full force and effect
to the provisions of this act.

Approved April 24, 1931.

CHAPTER 335—H. F. No. 1487

An act to extend the time for closing the affairs and disposing
of the property of certain corporations whose existence has been
terminated by the expiration of their period of duration for more
than three years, not including, however, corporations having power
of eminent domain.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Period for closing corporation extended.—Where
any corporation, other than a corporation having the power of
eminent domain, whose existence has been terminated by the expira-
tion of its period of duration as fixed by its charter, did "not
fully close its affairs and convey all its property within the period
of three years succeeding the date of such termination, and where
any such corporation has or claims or appears to have or claim
any interest in or to any property, the time so limited by law for
so closing its affairs and disposing of its property is hereby ex-
tended, for two years from and after the passage of this Act, for
the purpose of permitting any such corporation to close up its
affairs and dispose of its property, and said extension hereby made
shall also apply for the purpose of authorizing and permitting
se'rvice of process in actions at law or in* equity, and in order that
any such corporation may prosecute and defend actions and be
served with process therein.
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Sec. 2. Proceedings legalized.—Any and all conveyances of
property by any such corporation or corporations, and any and all
proceedings and actions, including the service of process against
any such corporation or corporations, made or done during said
extended period, are hereby legalized and made of the same force
and effect as if the same had been done within the said three years
succeeding the expiration of the charter of said corporation.

Sec. 3. Not to affect pending actions.—This Act shall not
affect any action or proceeding now pending.

Sec. 4. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1931.

CHAPTER 336—H. F. No. 1543

An act to appropriate money for the payment of the salary of
the lieutenant governor and the salary and mileage of members of
the legislature and for the payment of the per diem of the officers
and employees of and all other expenses of (he legislature including
payment of necessary supplies therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

Section 1. Appropriation for legislative expense.—That the
sum of $25,000.00 or so much thereof as may be necessary, be
and the same hereby is appropriated from the revenue fund for
the payment of the salary of the Lieutenant Governor and the
salary and mileage of the members of the Legislature and for the
payment of the per diem of the officers and employes of, and all
the other expenses of the Legislature, including payment of neces-
sary supplies therefor; provided that the moneys so appropriated
shall be used and expended as prescribed by the rules and joint
rules of the respective bodies of the Legislature; and each such
body is authorized to make payments for salaries and other ex-
penses in conformity with its rules and joint rules and its regula-
tions.

Approved April 24, 1931.


